
 
Bassett Creek Valley RFP Pre-Bid Session 
June 18, 2007 
2:00 pm 
 
Attendees: 
 
David Bade, Duke Realty, Development Manager david.bade@dukerealty.com
Chris Kennelly, Welsh, Vice President   ckennelly@welshco.com
Dick Allendorf, Allendorf Commercial Real Estate  rallendorf@northco.com
Brad Henry, URS Corporation, Senior Assoc.  brad_henry@urscorp.com
Rick Carter, LHB Corporation, Vice President  rick.carter@lhbcorp.com
Carolyn Krall, Landform Engineering Co, Principal  ckrall@landformmsp.com
Dan Johnson, Tegra Group, Senior Associate  djohnson@tegragroup.com
JoAnna Hicks, Ryan Companies, Director of Dev.     joanna.hicks@ryancompanies.com
Michele Foster, CSM, Vice President of Dev.  mfoster@csmcorp.net
Mike Sachi, Mpls PW, Parking Services       mike.sachi@ci.minneapolis.mn.us
Greg  Goeke, Mpls PW, Property Services       greg.goeke@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  
Doug Kress, Mpls, Aide to CM Goodman       doug.kress@ci.minneapolis.mn.us   
Mark Winkelhake, Mpls  Sr Dev Fin Analyst      mark.winkelhake@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  
Darrell Washington, Mpls CPED       Darrell.washington@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  
Beth Grosen, Mpls CPED         beth.grosen@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
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